1	[Commending Kamala Harris on the Bay Area Union Labor Party's 2008 Public Service
2	Award]
3	
4	Resolution commending Kamala Harris on the Bay Area Union Labor Party's 2008
5,	Public Service Award
6	WHEREAS, In 1990, Kamala Harris began her career in law enforcement when she
7	became a Deputy District Attorney in Alameda County where she worked for eight years; and
8	WHEREAS; Kamala Harris, as Deputy District Attorney, created San Francisco's first
9	prosecution team to exclusively handle child assault cases; and
10	WHEREAS; Kamala Harris helped found San Francisco's first Safe House for sexually
11	exploited youth; and
12	WHEREAS; Kamala Harris sponsored statewide legislation to toughen punishment for
13	child sex predators; and
14	WHEREAS; From 1998 to 2000, Kamala Harris became the Managing Attorney in the
15	Career Criminal Unit for the Office of the San Francisco District Attorney; and
16	WHEREAS; From 2000 to 2003, Kamala Harris became the Chief of the Community
17	and Neighborhood Division for the Office of the San Francisco District Attorney; and
18	WHEREAS; In 2003, Kamala Harris was elected as San Francisco's District Attorney;
19	and
20	WHEREAS; In 2006, Kamala Harris was elected to the National District Attorneys
21	Association's Board of Directors and selected to Co-Chair the Corrections and Re-Entry
22	Committee; and
23	WHEREAS; Kamala Harris has shown career-long dedication to the city and citizens of
24	San Francisco; now, therefore, be it

25

 RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors commends Kamala Harris on the Bay Area Union Labor Party's 2008 Public Service Award.

Supervisor Bevan Dufty BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Page 2 of 2 7/08/2008



City and County of San Francisco

City Hall

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number:

080958

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Kamala Harris on the Bay Area Union Labor Party's 2008 Public Service Award.

July 16, 2008 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Maxwell, McGoldrick,

Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

Absent: 1 - Ammiano

File No. 080958

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on July 16, 2008 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

7.21.08

Date Approved

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

Mayor Gavin Newsom